502846450 06/11/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2893047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY H. MILLS	05/09/2014
HUDA S. SULIMAN	05/09/2014
STACEY A. MASSULIK	05/30/2014
FRANCES L. STITES	05/13/2014
TIMOTHY F. MOSHIER	05/14/2014
KENTON A. DOCTOR	05/29/2014
LISA H. CHAMBERLIN	05/09/2014
JUSTIN P. ANDREWS	05/23/2014
STEPHEN R. HOUGHTON	05/09/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SRC, INC.	
Street Address: 7502 ROUND POND ROAD		
City: NORTH SYRACUSE		
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 13212		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14283294	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-218-8000 Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER
Address Line 2: BLAINE BETTINGER

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202-1355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700P139A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAINE T. BETTINGER

502846450 PATENT REEL: 033073 FRAME: 0484

SIGNATURE:	/BLAINE T. BETTINGER/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 10			
source=700P139A_DeclarationAssignment	ent#page1.tif		
source=700P139A_DeclarationAssignment#page2.tif			
source=700P139A_DeclarationAssignment#page3.tif			
source=700P139A_DeclarationAssignment#page4.tif			
source=700P139A_DeclarationAssignment#page5.tif			
source=700P139A_DeclarationAssignment#page6.tif			
source=700P139A_DeclarationAssignment#page7.tif			
source=700P139A_DeclarationAssignment#page8.tif			
source=700P139A_DeclarationAssignment#page9.tif			

 $source = 700P139A\_Declaration Assignment \#page 10.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 033073 FRAME: 0485

#### PATENT APPLICATION

# DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 700P139A

As a below named inventor I hereby declare that: I believe that I am the original and first inventor, or an original joint inventor, of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: Methods and Systems for Quantitative Fluorescence-Based Detection of Molecules and Proteins, the application of which is attached hereto.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

## POWER OF ATTORNEY:

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) associated with 28264 to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer 28264

Number:

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain new inventions and/or useful improvements in the above-identified application for Letters Patent which is being or has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, SRC, Inc., a corporation formed in the State of New York and having an address of 7502 Round Pond Road, North Syracuse, New York 13212 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to SRC, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by SRC, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the

Page 1 of 10

IDF20130003

terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute

any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in SRC, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by SRC, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to SRC, Inc. and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants SRC, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.

desirable for recordation of this Assignment.	
Name of Sole or First Inventor:  Jeffrey H. Mills  5/4/14	
Inventor's Signature Date	
STATE OF NEW YORK  ) ss.:  COUNTY OF Mark (1960)  On the	s) whose eir

Page 2 of 10

	IDF20130003
Name of Second Inventor: Huda S. Suliman	05-09-2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
personally appeared Huda S. Suliman personally known to me of individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within inst	rument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in n the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the learson was Notary Public Notary Public 168565

Page 3 of 10

					DF20130003
Name of Third					
Inventor:	Stacey A. Massulik				
Starey m	cassulch	n	Tay	30, 2019	4
Inventor's Signature		Date	9		·
STATE OF NEW YORK	)				
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA	) ss.: )				
On the <u>30</u> day of _ personally appeared <u>Stacey A.</u> ndividual(s) whose name(s) is is their capacity(ies), and to ndividual(s) acted, executed the	(are) subscriped to the within that by his/her/heir signature(is instrument.  Put  Nelary Pub No. Ovelifier	o me or proved to me instrument and ackno	on the basis wledged to r	of satisfactory evidence ne that he/she/shev exec	to be the uted the same in behalf of which the
	•	and the state of t			
				·	
					,
		Page 4 of 10		2315349.1 8	5/8/2014

REEL: 033073 FRAME: 0489

	IDF20130003
	Name of Fourth
	Inventor: Frances L. Stites
7	Forances & State 5/13/2014
	Inventor's Signature Date
	STATE OF VIRGINIA )
	COUNTY OF FULL () ss.:
	On the 13 day of Man in the year 2014 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared Frances L. Stites personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
	personally appeared <u>Frances L. Stites</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the
	individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.
	Notary Public
	COMMISSION I
	COMMISSION I
	A STATE OF THE STA
	AND TO BE AND THE PARTY OF THE
İ	
1	

Page 5 of 10

2315349.1 5/9/2014

	IDF20130003
N. CANCA	
Name of Fifth Inventor: Timothy F. M	loshier .
1-4-00	
Cleve Cego dos	14 16 2014 Date
Inventor's Signature	Date
STATE OF NEW YORK )	
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA ) ss.:	
On the May of May	in the year 2014 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State,
personally appeared Timothy F. Moshier personal	ally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in r signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the
individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.	
	Panuela J. Pearson VOLVICE Notary Public
	Notary Public, State of New York
	Ne. 01PE6168565
	Qualified in Oswego County Commission Expires 6 / 11 / 20

Page 6 of 10

		IDF20130003
Name of Sixth		
Inventor:	Kenton A. Doctor	
- Grandon Marie		05/29/14
Inventor's Signature		Date
STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA		
individual(s) whose name(s)	A. Doctor per∳nally known to me or pr is (are) subscribed to the within instrume d that by his]her/their signature(s) on the	V

Page 7 of 10

		IDF20130003
Name of Seventh	Lisa H. Chamberlin	
	. 1-1	
Lillennela	5/9/14	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
	,	
STATE OF NEW YORK	) ) ss.:	
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA	)	
On the day of _ personally appeared Lisa H. Cl	in the year 2014 before me, the undersigned, a notar hamberlin personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfac (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the pairs instrument.  Paucla J. Prarson  Notary Public, State of New York  No. 01PE6168565  Qualified in Oswego County Commussion Expires 6 / 11 / 20	the/they executed the same in
·		
		:
	Page 8 of 10	2315349.1 5/8/2014

			IDF20130003
Name of Eighth			
Inventor:	Justin P. Andrews		
fustin P	ludreces	5/23/14	
Inyentor's Signature		Date	
STATE OF NEW YORK	) ) ss.:		
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA	)		
personally appeared Justin P. A individual(s) whose name(s) is	Andrews personally known to me or (are) subscribed to the within instruithat by his/her/their signature(s) on t	proved to me on the basis of ment and acknowledged to i	ned, a notary public in and for said State, of satisfactory evidence to be the me that he/she/they executed the same in ul(s) or the person upon behalf of which the Notary Public
			STEPHANIE L. HULBERT Notary Public - State of New York No. 01HU6223321 Qualified in Oswego County My Commission Expires June 14, 2014

Page 9 of 10

PATENT REEL: 033073 FRAME: 0494

	IDF2013	30003
Name of Ninth		
Inventor: Stephen R. Houghton		
Stephen K. Hoult	05-09-2014	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
STATE OF NEW YORK )  COUNTY OF CALA )	re me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, person I to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ht, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the	
Page I	10 of 10 2315349.1 5/8/2014	

PATENT REEL: 033073 FRAME: 0495